
2019-2020 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 16-6   Home: 12-1   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Buckingham, Kevin 31-31 1105 35.6 260-461 .564 55-151 .364 75-102 .735 70 158 228 7.4 63 2 68 51 25 45 650 21.0
02 Dworsky, Adam 31-31 1177 38.0 170-314 .541 46-110 .418 74-92 .804 9 94 103 3.3 47 0 261 90 1 34 460 14.8
45 Manek, Kellen 31-31 1090 35.2 142-295 .481 56-146 .384 93-112 .830 36 169 205 6.6 55 0 99 61 8 16 433 14.0
04 Goncalves, Kayo 31-31 1058 34.1 127-269 .472 100-213 .469 23-31 .742 38 240 278 9.0 76 1 26 45 30 19 377 12.2
03 Everett, A'Torey 24-22 595 24.8 94-210 .448 20-60 .333 31-42 .738 19 59 78 3.3 41 0 24 30 1 13 239 10.0
23 Johnson, Bobby 28-6 478 17.1 60-127 .472 20-55 .364 30-45 .667 33 33 66 2.4 35 1 22 13 2 12 170 6.1
22 Ervin, Al 24-0 253 10.5 17-44 .386 4-14 .286 28-42 .667 12 26 38 1.6 29 0 18 23 0 2 66 2.8
13 Dawkins, Todd 19-3 129 6.8 12-36 .333 7-25 .280 8-14 .571 4 6 10 0.5 9 0 2 4 0 2 39 2.1
01 Zatezic, Ziga 20-0 76 3.8 10-28 .357 7-21 .333 0-2 .000 2 5 7 0.4 3 0 6 5 0 0 27 1.4
12 Williams, Markeith 15-0 32 2.1 9-16 .563 0-3 .000 1-6 .167 4 11 15 1.0 7 0 1 4 0 2 19 1.3
33 Clanet, Vadim 27-0 232 8.6 13-50 .260 4-21 .190 5-7 .714 11 22 33 1.2 23 0 8 14 0 1 35 1.3
24 Nesbitt, Myles 14-0 50 3.6 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 3 6 9 0.6 6 0 1 5 0 1 14 1.0
Total 31 6275 202.4 918-1855 .495 319-819 .389 374-503 .744 276 870 1146 37.0 394 4 536 359 67 147 2529 81.58
Opponents 6275 202.4 843-1981 .426 263-798 .330 251-345 .728 298 735 1033 33.3 516 11 405 341 70 207 2200 70.97

Team Statistics SE OPP
SCORING 2529 2200
    Points Per Game 81.6 71.0
    Scoring Margin 10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 918-1855 843-1981
    Field Goal Pct .495 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 319-819 263-798
    3PT FG Pct .389 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 10.3 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-503 251-345
    FT Pct .744 .728
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 8.1
REBOUNDS 1146 1033
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 536 405
    Assists Per Game 17.3 13.1
TURNOVERS 359 342
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.2
STEALS 147 207
    Steals Per Game 4.7 6.7
BLOCKS 67 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.3
ATTENDANCE 11,933 7,181
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-918 11-653
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-185

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southeastern Okla. 1247 1242 40 2529
Opponents 972 1194 34 2200

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Northern St. W 75-64 130
11/09/19 vs Minn. Duluth W 95-86 143

* 11/21/19 OKLA. BAPTIST W 94-79 987
* 11/23/19 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 102-79 737
* 12/07/19 at Northwestern Okla. W 73-52 347
* 12/14/19 at Southern Nazarene L 65-77 928

12/16/19 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 98-68 478
12/19/19 vs Simon Fraser L (OT) 83-86 0
12/20/19 vs Alaska Anchorage W 88-68 0
12/21/19 vs Colo. Sch. of Mines W 59-57 0
12/31/19 FRIENDS W 96-74 457

* 01/02/20 at Arkansas Tech L 70-74 250
* 01/04/20 at Harding W 80-64 438
* 01/09/20 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 83-78 676
* 01/11/20 SOUTHERN ARK. W 77-55 876
* 01/16/20 EAST CENTRAL W 79-57 1724
* 01/18/20 at Southwestern Okla. W 76-75 691
* 01/23/20 at Ouachita Baptist W (OT) 90-83 839
* 01/25/20 at Henderson St. L 63-67 544
* 01/30/20 HARDING W 108-70 978
* 02/01/20 ARKANSAS TECH W 100-68 842
* 02/06/20 at Okla. Baptist L 63-64 713
* 02/08/20 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 74-77 976
* 02/13/20 at East Central W 81-64 1248
* 02/15/20 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 91-73 876
* 02/20/20 at Southern Ark. L 65-69 872
* 02/22/20 at Ark.-Monticello W 73-71 311
* 02/27/20 HENDERSON ST. W (OT) 81-79 1372
* 02/29/20 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 91-77 954

03/05/20 vs Southern Ark. W 83-69 503
03/07/20 vs Henderson St. L 73-76 517

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 10-1   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Buckingham, Kevin 22-22 803 36.5 179-324 .552 41-111 .369 47-66 .712 55 117 172 7.8 44 0 52 37 18 33 446 20.3
45 Manek, Kellen 22-22 781 35.5 112-224 .500 42-106 .396 73-90 .811 23 119 142 6.5 41 0 65 46 8 9 339 15.4
02 Dworsky, Adam 22-22 836 38.0 123-227 .542 35-83 .422 36-51 .706 5 70 75 3.4 36 0 175 60 1 28 317 14.4
04 Goncalves, Kayo 22-22 771 35.0 88-189 .466 71-155 .458 16-21 .762 24 185 209 9.5 49 0 19 37 27 17 263 12.0
03 Everett, A'Torey 15-15 376 25.1 60-135 .444 16-38 .421 18-26 .692 14 38 52 3.5 29 0 16 17 0 5 154 10.3
23 Johnson, Bobby 19-4 338 17.8 42-96 .438 12-40 .300 22-34 .647 24 23 47 2.5 27 1 15 8 2 10 118 6.2
22 Ervin, Al 17-0 164 9.6 9-30 .300 4-12 .333 20-32 .625 7 14 21 1.2 18 0 13 18 0 1 42 2.5
13 Dawkins, Todd 16-3 117 7.3 10-29 .345 7-22 .318 8-13 .615 3 6 9 0.6 8 0 2 4 0 1 35 2.2
33 Clanet, Vadim 20-0 177 8.9 10-38 .263 4-17 .235 5-7 .714 8 15 23 1.2 19 0 5 12 0 1 29 1.5
01 Zatezic, Ziga 14-0 33 2.4 6-12 .500 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.3 1 0 4 3 0 0 16 1.1
12 Williams, Markeith 12-0 24 2.0 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 1-6 .167 4 9 13 1.1 6 0 1 4 0 2 13 1.1
24 Nesbitt, Myles 10-0 30 3.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 3 5 0.5 5 0 0 4 0 0 7 0.7
Total 22 4450 202.3 647-1318 .491 236-595 .397 249-352 .707 198 629 827 37.6 283 1 367 257 56 107 1779 80.86
Opponents 4450 202.3 592-1401 .423 183-557 .329 185-254 .728 206 539 745 33.9 366 8 283 244 55 154 1552 70.55

Team Statistics SE OPP
SCORING 1779 1552
    Points Per Game 80.9 70.5
    Scoring Margin 10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 647-1318 592-1401
    Field Goal Pct .491 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 236-595 183-557
    3PT FG Pct .397 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 10.7 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 249-352 185-254
    FT Pct .707 .728
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 8.4
REBOUNDS 827 745
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 367 283
    Assists Per Game 16.7 12.9
TURNOVERS 257 245
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 107 154
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.0
BLOCKS 56 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 10,998 7,181
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,000 11-653
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southeastern Okla. 847 907 25 1779
Opponents 703 833 16 1552

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/19 OKLA. BAPTIST W 94-79 987
11/23/19 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 102-79 737
12/07/19 at  Northwestern Okla. W 73-52 347
12/14/19 at  Southern Nazarene L 65-77 928
01/02/20 at  Arkansas Tech L 70-74 250
01/04/20 at  Harding W 80-64 438
01/09/20 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 83-78 676
01/11/20 SOUTHERN ARK. W 77-55 876
01/16/20 EAST CENTRAL W 79-57 1724
01/18/20 at  Southwestern Okla. W 76-75 691
01/23/20 at  Ouachita Baptist W (OT) 90-83 839
01/25/20 at  Henderson St. L 63-67 544
01/30/20 HARDING W 108-70 978
02/01/20 ARKANSAS TECH W 100-68 842
02/06/20 at  Okla. Baptist L 63-64 713
02/08/20 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 74-77 976
02/13/20 at  East Central W 81-64 1248
02/15/20 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 91-73 876
02/20/20 at  Southern Ark. L 65-69 872
02/22/20 at  Ark.-Monticello W 73-71 311
02/27/20 HENDERSON ST. W (OT) 81-79 1372
02/29/20 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 91-77 954


